M252x Series
2.0x2.5 mm, LVPECL/LVDS SMT
OSCILLATOR
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
10 Gigabit Ethernet switches/routersLVPECL/LVDS Differential Output
Network Interface CardRMS Phase Jitter < 100 fs, 12 kHz to 20 MHz,
Military CommunicationsLow Phase Noise
Optical TransceiverCompliant to RoHS directive
Operating Voltage: 1.8/2.5/3.3 V
ORDERING INFORMATION
00.0000
MHzNPB42M252x
Product Series
M2520 = 3.3 V
M2521 = 2.5 V
M2522 = 1.8 V (LVDS Only)
Temperature Range
2: -40°C to +85°C
6: -20°C to +70°C
4: -55°C to +125°C
Stability
6: ± 25 ppm3: ± 100 ppm
8: ± 20 ppm4: ± 50 ppm
Enable/Disable Function
B: Enable High (Pad 1)
G: Enable High (Pad 2)
U: No Enable/Disable Function
Output Type
P: LVPECL
L: LVDS
Package/Lead Configurations
N: Leadless Ceramic (6 Pad)
04/04/23 Rev. A
Example Part Number: M252024BPN 156.2500 MHz
ConditionsUnitsMax.Typ.Min.SymbolParameter
MHz212.513.5F0Frequency Range
Frequency Stabilities
Includes initial tolerance
@ +25°C, deviation over
operating temperature.
ppmSee ordering informationF/F
vs. Operating
Temperature
1st yearppm+3.0-3.0vs. Aging
RF Output
LVPECL Compatible
50 Ω to (VCC - 2) or equivalentOutput Load
@ 50% of waveform%5545TDCSymmetry (duty cycle)
VCC = 3.3VVVCC - 0.880VCC - 1.085
VOHLogic Level “1”
VCC = 2.5VVVCC - 0.740VCC - 1.085
VCC = 3.3VVVCC - 1.555VCC - 1.830
VOLLogic Level “0”
VCC = 2.5VVVCC - 1.305VCC - 1.830
20% to 80% of waveformns0.6TR/TFRise/Fall Time
Pad 1 or Pad 2
Outputs Enabled
V
70% VCC
or N/C
Enable/Disable or
Standby Logic
Pad 1 or Pad 2
Outputs disabled to HIGH
Impedance State,
Oscillator Stops
V30% VCC
Tambient = +25°Cms5TSUStart-up Time
Other Parameters
12 KHz to 20 MHz
156.25HMz
ps0.045ΦJPhase Jitter (RMS)
Operating Voltage and Current
M2520V3.4653.3003.135VCCOperating Voltage
M2521V2.6252.5002.375
mA70ICCOperating Current
LVPECL ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
OUTPUT WAVEFORM
2